As Di P.	ail Stop: signment Recordation Services rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office O. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450	
	ease record the attached document.  tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.	
1.	<ul> <li>A. Name of conveying parties: <ol> <li>Norio OIWA</li> <li>Yoichiro KOIKE</li> <li>Makoto TAKAHASHI</li> <li>Kenichi MIYATA</li> </ol> </li> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <ol> <li>Yes ⋈ No</li> </ol> </li> </ul>	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  MAKITA CORPORATION 3-11-8 SUMIYOSHI-CHO ANJO-SHI, AICHI 446-8502, JAPAN
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No
4.	A. Patent Application No. 12/896,320  Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
	C. Title of Application: COMBUSTION POWER TO	_
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and betief the foregoing informat original document.  Fames A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075  Lauren C. Schlen, Registration No. 65,457	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: December 3, 2010

PATENT REEL: 025391 FRAME: 0690

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Norio OIWA	(5)		,	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yolchiro KOIKE				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Makoto TAKAHASHI				
		(4)	Kenichi MIYATA				
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfact over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	MAKITA CORPORATION		•		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	-		shi Aichi 446-8502 I	anan		
	(10) 3-11-8 Sumiyoshi-cho, Anjo-shi, Aichi 446-8502, Japan  (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representate the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, division continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11) _	COMBUSTION POWER TO	OL.			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 147164  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United State						
			n the undersigned has (have) and date herewith or	executed an application	n for patent in the United	States of Americ	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	October 27, 2	2010			
	Application	on				-d	
(13)	Alternative	(13) Number	U.S. application Serial	12/896,320			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	October 1, 2010				
applica any app the Ass claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre- identified	tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agre- ilication or continuation or di- ignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agre- or provisions of the Internatic 4) Each undersigned agre- ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned auth- of the United States resulting it to convey the entire interes- ces that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned herel	mee may dees to executivision there in obtaining ses to executional Converses to perforted States porizes and regions and therein assauding on his by grants the	te all papers necessary in connect, or any patent or reissue ap evidence and going forward vice all papers and documents an ation for Protection of Industri m all affirmative acts which m	ection with any interfiplication based therecevith such interference, and perform any act what Property or similar may be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trignee, as Assignee of the cuted, and will not excisigns and legal representation.	erence which may be declar, for the invention, and to ich may be necessary in congreements.  tain, maintain or confirm to ademark Office to issue a he entire interest, and coverence, any agreements in contatives.	ared concerning to cooperate with connection with by reissue or my and all Letters enants that he has onflict herewith,	
	In witness whereof, execut	ted by the t	ındersigned on the date(s) o	posite the undersign	ned name(s).		
Date	Oct. 27. 201	<u>()</u>	Inventor Signature	Novio	Viwa	(SEAL)	
Date		<u>a</u>	Inventor Signature	<u>Yoichira</u>	Koike	(SEAL)	
Date	Oct. 27.201	0	Inventor Signature	Makoto	Takahashi	(SEAL)	
Date	Oct 27 . 201	0	Inventor Signature	kentchi	Miyata	(SEAL)	
Date	_		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	And the state of t		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		**************************************	(SEAL)	
If neithe	This assignment should prefer, then it should be signed be	erably be si fore at leas	gned before: (a) a Notary Pub t two witnesses who also sign	lic if within the U.S.A	. (b) a U.S. Consul if outs	ide the U.S.A.	
Date	Oct 47, 2010	······································	Witness	-A dum			
Date (	Oct. 27, 201	<u>'0</u>	Witness	<u>Akihiro</u>	<u> Ito</u>	······································	

PATENT REEL: 025391 FRAME: 0691